



**ETAT DE BESOIN
INSTALLATION DU SYSTEME NATIONAL ET BASE DE DONNEE DE LA MUTUALISATION
MINISTERE DE L'INDUSTRIE**

| | | Ministère de l'industrie | | |
|---|---|--------------------------|--------------|---------------------|
| N° | Libellé | Qté | P.U | P.T |
| 1 | Server HPE ProLiant DL385 Gen11 (is an accelerator-optimized 2U 2P solution thanks to its 4th Generation AMD EPYCTM 9004 Series Processors with up to 128 cores, higher memory bandwidth and capacity, high-speed PCIe Gen5 I/O, expanded GPU support Redondant | 1 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 |
| 2 | Serveurs (HP DL 380 GEN9/32Gb RAM/2Tb Data/ Ubuntu Server) | 2 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| 3 | Valise à Outils | 1 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 |
| 4 | Soquet de prise RJ45 | 2 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| 5 | Antenne Omnidirectionnelle Ubiquity | 4 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 6 | Panneau de brassage | 1 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| 7 | Onduleur redondant APC 3 000 kVA , Online 1h | 1 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 2,750.00 |
| 8 | Rack : Armoire Baie serveur 32U 600x800 porte verre livrée montée | 1 | \$ 1,220.00 | \$ 1,220.00 |
| 9 | MikroTik SwOS Smart 24 Port Gigabit 2SFP+ CSS326-24G-2S+RM | 1 | \$ 715.00 | \$ 715.00 |
| 10 | Carton des cables UTP Cat 6 | 3 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 750.00 |
| 11 | Hisense TV 50" SMART TV | 4 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 2,800.00 |
| 12 | Clavier et souris sans fil | 8 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 240.00 |
| 13 | Table Office (2places) | 1 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 14 | Chaise | 2 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| 15 | Rouleau Collier de serrage | 3 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 90.00 |
| 16 | Goulotte en PVC 10 m | 10 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 700.00 |
| 17 | Ordinateur de Bureau / All-in-on | 3 | \$ 1,425.00 | \$ 4,275.00 |
| 18 | Modem de Connection Internet / Fibre Canal-box avec band dendiée symetrique | 1 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 |
| 19 | Rallonge Parasurtenseur Tripp-lite Modèle : Super60MNI D(6 prises) | 4 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 120.00 |
| 20 | Switch KVM | 2 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 240.00 |
| 21 | Pince à sertir | 4 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 100.00 |
| 22 | Carton connecteur RJ45 | 5 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 125.00 |
| 23 | Shelter(Chemin de Câble) | 1 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| 24 | Split 18000BTI | 1 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 600.00 |
| 25 | Câbles HDMI (5m) | 4 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 100.00 |
| 26 | IP Publique didiée Symetrique pour Serveur | 2 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 700.00 |
| 27 | Imprévu | 1 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| Sous-total (1) Matériels Informatiques | | | | \$ 37,325.00 |